Branch Wall, horizontal
Fire Slit
Stainless Steel Branch Insert
Paul Hobbs Winery Custom Fireplace
Fire Grass
Cor-Ten steel Firebowl with branch insert
Cut-out, powder coated steel bowl
Double Waterwall

Copper
C
Type code:
45 NL
NL No Lip
LL Little Lip
L Lip
Outside Diameter    Lip Type
in Inches
3
7
3
8
3
9
4
0
MANUAL PILOT FIREBOWL
54LL/68L Firebowl
TO LIGHT PILOT
Do not lean over the appliance
Operate at arms length
Make sure service valve on LP gas cylinder is in
the off or closed position.
You need to have safety-goggles and a extend-
ed torch
Turn gas valve control knob on appliance to
off position. Wait 5 minutes.
Turn service valve on LP gas cylinder to on or
open position.
Locate pilot sighting tube inside firebowl.
Push red button for pilot and hold.
Immediately put torch inside pilot sighting
tube and ignite pilot.
Continue to hold down button for 30 seconds
until Pilot stays lit.
Continued on next page
IGNITION
A. B.
C. D.
D2. D3.
A.
B.
C.
D.
E.
4
1
4
2
4
3
4
4
4
5
4
6
4
7
4
8
45NL/54NL FIREBOWL
LEGEND of the Johnson Controls
G600LX-1 Intermittent Pilot Ignition
Control
1 Terminal Board
2 TERMINAL L2
White 120V Power Supp (Common)
3 TERMINAL L1
Black 120V Power Supply Hot
4 Johnson Controls Y65T31 Class 2
Transformer (120V to 24V - AC)